



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-00870 **Version:** 1

Type: Appointment/BOS item Status: Passed

File created: 9/10/2021 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 9/21/2021 Final action: 9/21/2021

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the approval of a contract with Santa Maria Fairpark for the

2021 Veterans Stand Down, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract between the County of Santa Barbara and the Santa Maria Fairpark for the Santa Barbara County Veterans Stand Down on October 16, 2021;

and

b) Find that the proposed action consists of the normal operation of existing facilities for public gatherings for the purpose for which the facilities were designed, and is therefore exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to 14 CCR 15322 and direct staff to file a

Notice of Exemption with the Clerk of the Board on that basis.

Sponsors: SUPERVISOR LAVAGNINO

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. 2021 Fairpark Contract, 3. Notice of Exemption, 4. 2021 Fairpark Contract Exhibit

F, 5. Executed Agreement, 6. Minute Order, 7. Fully Executed Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/21/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the approval of a contract with Santa Maria Fairpark for the 2021 Veterans Stand Down, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a contract between the County of Santa Barbara and the Santa Maria Fairpark for the Santa Barbara County Veterans Stand Down on October 16, 2021; and
- b) Find that the proposed action consists of the normal operation of existing facilities for public gatherings for the purpose for which the facilities were designed, and is therefore exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to 14 CCR 15322 and direct staff to file a Notice of Exemption with the Clerk of the Board on that basis.